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assistance and negotiations in this regard are 
yet to take-place. The quantum of assistance 
for this project would be known only after 
the negotiations are held. 

on-going railway projects in Orissa during 
the year 1985-86; 

(b) the names of varions on-going 
railway projects for which such allocation 
has been made; and 

Allocation of Funds for on-going 
Projects in Orissa 

4327. SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK: 

(c) the allocation made for each of those 
on-going projects in the said year? 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased 
to state: 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI 
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) to (c). A 
statement is attached. (a) total allocation of funds made for 

Statement 

Outlays provided in 1985-86 for the railway projects (COJlifT,f! m'er Rs. 1 crore each) 
ill VI' passing through Orissa Stale 

(Rupees in lakhs) 

SI. No. Project Outlay for 1985-86 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Koraput-Rayagada-New line 

Talcher-Sambalpur-New line 

Bimlagarh- Dumtera-Doubling 

4. Raipur-Vizianagram scction-Augumentation of line capacicy 

S. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

1 S. 

(i) Phase-} 

(ii) Phase-II 

Mancheswar- Setting up new Carriage Workshop 

Jharsuguda-Flash Butt welding Plant-modification 

Brajrajnagar-Extension of lines 

Bimlagarh-Kiriburu section-alteration to yard and 
signalling at stations 

Khurda Road to Waltair -Extension of Microwave 

Kharagpur to Khurda Road Microwave 

Road over bridge at Balasore 

Road over bridge at Kuttack 

Regirdering of Kat juri Bridge 

Regirdering of Kuakhai Bridge 

Regirdering of Berupa Bridge 

Total 

10,00 

J,50 

1.00 

67 

40 

19 

0.01 (New work) 

1 (New work) 

6 

10 

30 

11 

11 

100 

20 

2 

1567.01 




