90

assistance and negotiations in this regard are yet to take-place. The quantum of assistance for this project would be known only after

Written Answers

the negotiations are held.

Allocation of Funds for on-going Projects in Orissa

4327. SHRIMATI JAYANTI PATNAIK: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) total allocation of funds made for

on-going railway projects in Orissa during the year 1985-86;

- (b) the names of varions on-going railway projects for which such allocation has been made; and
- (c) the allocation made for each of those on-going projects in the said year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) to (c). A statement is attached.

Statement

Outlays provided in 1985-86 for the railway projects (Costing over Rs. 1 crore each)
in or passing through Orissa State

(Rupees in lakhs)

SI. No.	Project	Outlay for 1985-86
1.	Koraput-Rayagada—New line	10,00
2.	Talcher-Sambalpur—New line	1,50
3.	Bimlagarh-Dumtera—Doubling	1,00
4.	Raipur-Vizianagram section—Augumentation of line capac	cicy
	(i) Phase-1	67
	(ii) Phase-II	40
5.	Mancheswar-Setting up new Carriage Workshop	19
6.	Jharsuguda—Flash Butt welding Plant—modification	0.01 (New wor
7.	Brajrajnagar—Extension of lines	1 (New wor
8.	Bimlagarh-Kiriburu section—alteration to yard and signalling at stations	6
9.	Khurda Road to Waltair - Extension of Microwave	10
10.	Kharagpur to Khurda Road Microwave	30
11.	Road over bridge at Balasore	11
12.	Road over bridge at Kuttack	11
13.	Regirdering of Katjuri Bridge	100
14.	Regirdering of Kuakhai Bridge	20
15.	Regirdering of Berupa Bridge	2
	Total	1567.01